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STATEMENT
RELPAG / BH05
Date Narration Reference Debit Credit Balance
Balance B/F 51,365.55 51,365.55
Sub total 51,365.55 0.00
Invoiced
06/05/2016 | Invoice: 137037 141,138.84 192,504.39
Sub total 141,138.84 0.00
Please quote ref. W58701 if you pay this account via electronic transfer or direct deposit and fax or emall the proof of payment to
ensure that your payment will be correctly allocated. 192504.39
AGE ANALYSIS
180+ Days 160 Days 120 Days 90 Days 60 Days 30 Days Current Total Amount Due
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14468.31 36897.24 141138.84 192504.39
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
01/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 60.42
CL. RE. COST BRING. URG. APP.
01/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 120.84
ADV. BROWN ARR. DR. COPY HEADS
ARG., ANTIC. ACT. NEXT WK. RE. P/P
01/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. EST. RE. COSTS BHV * 120.27 0.00 241.11
URG. APP., ADV. DIFF., DEP. OPP., ADV.
COUNSEL ANTIC. ACT. NEXT WK. RE. P/P
01/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. BROWN ACK. REC. DR. BHV * 120.27 0.00 361.38
HEADS ARG., ADV. WH. CONT. WH.
AWAY
01/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING HEADS ARG. BHV * 2,718.90 0.00 3,080.28
12/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 191.52 0.00 3,271.80
12/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 3.99 0.00 3,275.79
12/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 119.70 0.00 3,395.49
12/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 119.70 0.00 3,5615.19
18/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 23.94 0.00 3,639.13
18/04/2016 | Copy A4 COP * 191.52 0.00 3,730.65
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 3,791.07
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. REQ. FURHTER COPIES
PAPERS
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS.ATT. A247 - BHV * 120.27 0.00 3,911.34
289, 416.1 - 416.6
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE 18/4 ARR., SCAN DOCS. BHV * 228.00 0.00 4,139.34
TOATT. 1-3 RESPS.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., BHV * 362.52 0.00 4,501.86
CONFIRM. AFF. AMOTSOALEDI
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ALL. ATT. COPY FIL. SH., BHV > 120.27 0.00 4,622.13
CONFIRM. AFF. AMOTSOALEDI




A Batchelor & Associates

A TT ORNEY S

P R OKUREURS

Specialists in Personal Injury
and Medical Negligence Law

P O Box 8160 Posbus 8160
ROGGEBAAI, 8012 ROGGEBAAI8012
4th Floor 4de Vioer
56 Shortmarket Street Kortmarkstraat
CAPE TOWN, 8001 KAAPSTAD, 8001
Telephone / Telefoon Fax / Faks
021 422-1182 021 424-2212
International / Internasionaal DOCEX 218
+27 021 422-1182 Cape Town

Email: Info@batchelor.co.za

Website: www.batchelor.co.za

Our VAT Reg No : 4530209149

RELPAG Your VAT Reg No : 0
Date 30/04/2016
Account No W58701
Page 2
TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | DRAWING (FORMAL) REV. INDEX BHV * 240.54 0.00 4,862.67
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) SERV. REV. BHV * 120.84 0.00 4,983.51
INDEX
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE COURT WITH REV. INDEX BHV * 456.00 0.00 5,439.51
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 5,499.93
ADV. BROWN ENQ. RE. REV. REC.
19/04/2016 | FACSIMILES TO COUNSEL ADV. RE. ARR. | BHV * 120.27 0.00 5,620.20
RE. REV. REC., UPDATED INDEX
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. BHV * 100.32 0.00 5,720.52
UPDATED INDEX SERVED
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE COURT, REG. SAMELA, J BHV * 228.00 0.00 5,948.52
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., 1-3 BHV * 362.52 0.00 6,311.04
RESPS. REV. PRACT. NOTE
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. 1-3 RESPS. FIL. | BHV * 120.27 0.00 6,431.31
SH., REV. PRACT. NOTE
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO REG. SAMELA, J ADV. INDEX BHV * 120.27 0.00 6,6561.58
UPDATED, TRIED AMEND COURT FIEL,R
EQ. ADV. SUIT TIME
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 6,612.00
COUNSEL RE. TELECOM
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. UNAWARE BHV * 120.27 0.00 6,732.27
TELECOM, ADV. RE. PG. MIN. AFF.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 181.26 0.00 6,913.53
COUNSELATT. EMAILS RE. TELECOM &
PER. EMAILS
19/04/2016 | CONSULTATION RE. TEL. CONF., BHV * 638.40 0.00 7,551.93
COUNSEL, CL. DISC. AFF. MIN., HOW
PROC. ARG. 21/4/16
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE ADV. PG. AFF. BHV * 120.27 0.00 7,672.20
MIN. MINCL. NEW INDEX, INDEX SERVED
RESPS. 18/4, ADV. RE. ATT. TAKE JUDGE
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 120.84 0.00 7,793.04
CL. ATT. JJMENT SAMELA, J RE.
UBUNTU, DEF. UBUNTU, COM. REPL.
AFF.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING COM. REPL BHV * 120.84 0.00 7,913.88
AFF.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 7,974.30
CL. ADV. NEED PURS. OPT. URG. APP.,
REQ. MORE PREC. RE. COSTS
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. COPY EMAIL PHV * 120.27 0.00 8,094.57
FROM CL. RE. URG. APP.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FAX FROM ST. PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,154.99
ATT. ADV. MIN. COUNSEL NOT AVAIL.,
MIN. PREJ., SUG. ALT. DATES
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,215.41
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. REF. LETTER ST. ATT.,
ADV. SUPP. REM. FROM ROLL
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. EMAILS ST., PHV * 120.27 0.00 8,335.68
ATT., ATT. 1-3 RESPS.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,396.10
COUNSEL SUG. SET. UP URG. REL. CON.
7/4/16
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS PHV * 302.10 0.00 8,698.20
COUNSEL TO REG. JP RE. EARLY ALLOC.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. COUNSEL REQ. ARR. PHV * 120.27 0.00 8,818.47
URG. TEL. CON., REQ. ADV. AVAIL.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,878.89
CL. ADV. AVAIL. 10H00 TO 14H00 7/4/16
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILFROM T | PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,939.31
BROEKMANN ADV. AVAIL.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 8,999.73
ADV. BROWN ADV. RE. AVAIL.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. ADV. COOKE REQ. PHV * 120.27 0.00 9,120.00
ARR. TEL. CONF. 10H30 7/4/16, REQ.
LANDLINE NOS.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL CONFIRM. TEL. PHV * 120.27 0.00 9,240.27
CONF. ARR. 10H30 7/4/16
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE ARR. SERV. FOR TEL. PHV * 114.00 0.00 9,354.27
CONF. 7/4/16
19/04/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL, TEL. PHV * 1,094.40 0.00 10,448.67
CONS. WITH CL.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 10,509.09
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. LETTER TO RESP.
ATTS. FOR COM.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. LETTER PHV * 422.94 0.00 10,932.03
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 10,992.45
COUNSELATT. HEADS ARG.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE SERV. HEADS ARG. RESP. | PHV > 120.84 0.00 11,113.29
ATT.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 7/4 TO T BROEKMANN | PHV * 100.32 0.00 11,213.61
RE. DR. LETTER, LEFT MESS.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM T BROEKMANN | PHV * 198.36 0.00 11,411.97
DISC. DR. LETTER
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ATT. LAT. DR. LETTER TO PHV ¥ 120.27 0.00 11,5632.24
RESP. ATTS.. REQ. ADV. ANY CHGS.
URG.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 11,592.66
CL. ADV. HAPPY WITH LETTER
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE 7/4 FAX. LETTER TO ST. PHV * 120.84 0.00 11,713.50
ATT., EMAIL LETTER TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 11,773.92
ADV. BROWN RE. VIS. CH. SAMELA, J,
ENQ. RE. REV. REC., NEED TO FILE
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. BROWN ADV. NOT FIND PHV * 120.27 0.00 11,894.19
REV. REC. AMONG COURT FILES, TOLD
TO RET., PUT IN UPLIFT. FORM
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 11,954.61
ADV. BROWN ADV. IF NOT FIND REV.
FILE, SUG. COPY REV. AGAIN
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FAX FROM ST. PHV * 60.42 0.00 12,015.03
ATT. REF. LETTER 7/4/16 ADV. NOT
READY PROC., TEND. WASTED COSTS
UNDERTAKE COOP. OBT. EARLY DATES
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE 114 COURT UPLIFT REV. PHV * 228.00 0.00 12,243.03
REC.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 11/4 FROM ADV. PHV * 100.32 0.00 12,343.35
BROWN ENQ. RE. RESP. LETTER, ADV.
UNABLE LOC. REV. REC. AT COURT
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. COOKE RE. REV. REC,, PHV * 120.27 0.00 12,463.62
REQ. ARR. UPLIFT HIS COPY TO MAKE
COPIES, NO RESP. LETTER 18:00:48 ;
18:01:14
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. BORWN ADV. RE. REV. PHV * 120.27 0.00 12,583.89
REC.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV = 60.42 0.00 12,644.31
ADV. COOKE SUG. ASK ST. ATT. WH.
FILED REV. REC.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 11/4 FROM ATT. 1-3 PHV * 100.32 0.00 12,744.63
RESPS. RE. INDEX, HAV. TLOUBLE SOME
DOCS., REQ. SCAN COPIES
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 11/4 TO ST. ATT., LEFT | PHV * 100.32 0.00 12,844.95
MESS. RE. REV. REC.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 11/4 FROM ST. ATT., PHV * 100.32 0.00 12,945.27
ADV. REV. REC. NOT LOC. COURT, NEED
GET TO JUDGE, ARR. BE COP., SENT TO
JUDGE TOMOR.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 13,005.69
ATT. 1-3 RESP., REF. REC. INDEX, REQ.
COPIES VAR. DOCS. BE SCANNED
19/04/2016 | DRAWING (FORMAL) INDEX PHV * 1,443.24 0.00 14,448.93
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ADV. BROWN ADV. ST. ATT. PHV * 120.27 0.00 14,569.20
GET COPIES REV. REC. TO JUDGE
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 11/4 FROM ATT. 1-3 PHV * 100.32 0.00 14,669.52
RESPS. ENQ. REC. EMAIL, ADV. ERR. RE.
NUMB. ADV. CONFIRM CORR. NUMB. BY
EMAIL
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 14,729.94
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ADV. CORR. NUMB.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 14,790.36
CL. ATT. ART. RE. STATS.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING ART. PHV * 120.84 0.00 14,911.20
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. RESP. ST. ATT. PHV * 120.27 0.00 15,031.47
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,091.89
ADV. COOKE, NEED TAKE INSTR. RE.
TERMS.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ATT. COPY FAX FROM ST. PHV * 120.27 0.00 15,212.16
ATT., REQ. INSTR.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE 12/4 ARR. SCAN REL. PGS. | PHV * 228.00 0.00 15,440.16
TOATT. 1-3 RESPS., 102 PGS.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. DOCS. PHV * 120.27 0.00 15,5660.43
B1-B102
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RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,620.85
CL. ADV. TERMS ST. ATT. UNACC.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,681.27
JASAADV. INS. REQ. SET OUTIN
LETTER
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,741.69
CL. RE. RESP. ST. ATT.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FAX FROM ST. PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,802.11
ATT. CONFIRM. MADE COPY 4TH RESP.
RULE 53 REC., DEL. JUDGE
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL ADV. PHV * 60.42 0.00 15,862.53
COOKE TO K FOURIE WITH DR. REPLY,
EMAIL FROM K FOURIE ADV. LETTER OK
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. LETTER PHY * 120.84 0.00 15,983.37
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,043.79
CL. RE. DR. LETTER
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL ADV. PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,104.21
COOKE TO K SCHOLTEMEYER, IN ANTIC.
APP. P/P SUG. PUT TOGETH. EXPL. RE.
HARM SUFF.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE (FORMAL) X2 SERVE REV. | PHV * 120.84 0.00 16,225.05
INDEX
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,285.47
FOURIE IF RESP. NOT FILE HEADS BY
TODAY, BRING APP. COMPEL
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL ADV. PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,345.89
COOKE ADV. ATT. BE IF P/P NOT NEC.
HEADS ARG., BETTER CONC. OPP. P/P
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,406.31
ADV. COOKE ATT. REV. VERS. LETTER,
REQ. SEND ASAP
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RELPAG / BHO05
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19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO RESP. ATT. ATT. LETTER PHV * 120.27 0.00 16,526.58
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE 13/4 COURT TAKE INDEX, PHV * 171.00 0.00 16,697.58
FILES TO JUDGE
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 13/4 TO COUNSEL, IN PHV * 100.32 0.00 16,797.90
CONS., LEFT MESS.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 13/4 FROM ADV. PHV * 100.32 0.00 16,898.22
COOKE RE. POSS. APP. P/P, NEED HAVE
ANSW. READY
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 16,958.64
ADV. COOKE TO T BROEKMANN RE.
PREP. OPP. APP. P/P
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM ATT. 1-3 PHV " 100.32 0.00 17,058.96
RESPS. ENQ. SERVE HEADS BY EMAIL,
ADV. REV.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 14/4 TOATT. 1-3 PHV * 100.32 0.00 17,159.28
RESPS. ADV. FINE SERVE HEADS BY
EMAIL
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. NOT., 1-3 PHV * 3,504.36 0.00 20,663.64
RESPS. HEADS ARG.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 20,724.06
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. HEADS ARG.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSELATT. 1-3 RESPS. PHV * 120.27 0.00 20,844.33
HEADS ARG.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ADV. DATE ON | PHV * 120.27 0.00 20,964.60
ROLL ON HEADS INCORR., ENS. TAKE
HEADS TO JUDGE
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., 4TH PHV * 1,389.66 0.00 22,354.26
RESP. HEADS ARG.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TOALLATT. 4TH RESP. HEADS PHV * 120.27 0.00 22,474.53
ARG.
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19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM K | PHV * 120.84 0.00 22,595.37
FOURIE ENQ. RE. P/P. HEADS
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 22,655.79
ADV. COOKE TO K FOURIE RESP. EMAIL
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 15/4 FROM ADV. PHV * 100.32 0.00 22,756.11
BROWN REQ. PH. ST. ATT. ENQ. ATT.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 15/4 TO ST. ATT., , PHV * 100.32 0.00 22,856.43
LEFT MESS.
19/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL 15/4 FROM ST. ATT. PHV * 100.32 0.00 22,956.75
NOT THINK PROC. APP. P/P, PROC. ON
DAY
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. RE. TEL. CON. PHV ¥ 120.27 0.00 23,077.02
ST. ATT.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING FIL. SH., 1-3 PHV * 362.52 0.00 23,439.54
RESPS. PRACT. NOTE
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,499.96
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. FIL., SH., PRACT.
NOTE
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,560.38
ADV. COOKE TO T BROEKMANN ADV.
RESPS. IND. ABAND. P/P, PROC. 21/4/16
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSELATT. 1-3 RESPS. FIL. | PHV * 120.27 0.00 23,680.65
SH., PRACT. NOTE
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,741.07
CL. RE. PURS. URG. COURT APP., REQ.
MORE PREC. RE. COSTS
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERSUING FAX FROM ST. PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,801.49
ATT. ADV. UNAVAIL. MIN. COUNSEL, MIN.
PREJ., PROP. ALT DATES, REQ. RESP.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,861.91
ATT. 1-3 RESP. REF. ST. ATT. LETTER,
ADV. SUPP. PROP. REM. FROM ROLL
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 23,922.33
ST. ATT. ATT. LETTER
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ATT. LETTERS ST. PHV L 120.27 0.00 24,042.60
ATT., ATT. 1 - 3 RESP.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 24,103.02
ADV. COOKE SUG. SET UP URG. TEL.
CONS. CL.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 24,163.44
COUNSEL ADV. SAMELA, J HEAR.
MATTER
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. ADV. COOKE REQ. PHV * 120.27 0.00 24,283.71
SET UP URG. TEL. CONS., ENQ. SUIT.
TIMES
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 24,344.13
CL. ADV. AVAIL. 10H00 TO 14H00 7/4/2016
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ADV. AVAIL. CL. PHV * 120.27 0.00 24,464.40
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM T PHV * 60.42 0.00 24, 524.82
BROEKMAN ADV. AVAIL. , BE REP. JASA
19/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM PHV * 60.42 0.00 24,585.24
ADV. BROWN ADV. AVAIL ., SUG. 10H30
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO CL. ADV. ADV. COOKE REQ. PHV * 120.27 0.00 24,705.51
TEL. CONF. 10H30 7/4/16, REQ. FURN.
LANDLINE NOS.
19/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL JASA CONFIRM TEL. PHV * 120.27 0.00 24,825.78
CONF. ARR.
19/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE ARR. TEL. CONF. SERV. PHV * 114.00 0.00 24,939.78
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILS ADV. BHV * 241.68 0.00 25,181.46
COOKE, CL., S KRIEGLER
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
20/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO REG. SAMELA, J BHV * 100.32 0.00 25,281.78
RE. ARR. NEW INDEX
20/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE REG. SAMELA, J WITH BHV * 142.50 0.00 25,424.28
NEW INDEX, ARR. COURT FILE
20/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL RET. ADV. BROWN, BHV * 100.32 0.00 25,524.60
ENQ. RE. REV. REC., REQ. PH. ST. ATT.
20/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO ST. ATT., ADV. BHV * 100.32 0.00 25,624 .92
REV. REC. SENT JUDGE
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 25,685.34
ATT. 1-3 RESPS. ATT. APP. COND,,
FOUND. AFF., CONFIRM. AFF. RE. LATE
FIL. RESP. HEADS ARG., PRACT. NOTE
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING APP., AFFS. BHV * 664.62 0.00 26,349.96
20/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSELATT. APP.. AFFS. BHV * 120.27 0.00 26,470.23
20/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL FROM T BROEKMANN | BHV * 100.32 0.00 26,570.55
REQ. COPY FOUND. AFF.
20/04/2016 | TELEPHONE CALL TO T BROEKMANN, BHV * 100.32 0.00 26,670.87
ADV. AFF. 474 PGS., TO BIG. TO SCAN,
ADV. FOR JOURN.
20/04/2016 | EMAIL TO COUNSEL ENQ. WH. MEET BHV * 120.27 0.00 26,791.14
TOMOR., ADV. ST. ATT. ADV. REV. REC.
SENT JUDGE, ADV. RE. NEW INDEX
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAILFROM K | BHV * 60.42 0.00 26,851.56
FOURIE ATT. DOCS. FROM MEMB. RE.
CMS
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING ATT. DOCS. BHV * 241.68 0.00 27,093.24
20/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROMT | BHV ¥ 60.42 0.00 27,153.66
BROEKMANN ADV. RE. PRESS REL.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,214.08
ADV. COOKE TO CL.. RE. RULE 16A NOT.
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BHO5
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,274.50
ADV. COOKE TO T BROEKMANN RE.
PRESS REL.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,334.92
COUNSEL RE. ARR. GET FILES TO
COURT
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 27,395.34
JASAATT. PREV. PRESS. REL.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING PRESS REL. BHV * 241.68 0.00 27,637.02
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL EXCH. BHV * 302.10 0.00 27,939.12
BETW. COUNSEL
21/04/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL PRIOR BHV * 273.60 0.00 28,212.72
TO HEAR.
21/04/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH RESPS. REPS. RE. | BHV * 273.60 0.00 28,486.32
RULE 16A NOT., SUG. PROC., RAIS
FURTHER INTERLOC. MATTERS
21/04/2016 | ATTENDANCE JUDGE IN CH. WITH BHV * 456.00 0.00 28,942.32
RESPS. REPS., ADV. WH. HAPP.
21/04/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH RESPS. REPS. BHV * 456.00 0.00 29,398.32
DISC. DATES POSS. P/P, COSTS,
FURTHER HEADS, POSS. SETTL.
21/04/2016 | CONSULTATION WITH COUNSEL, T BHV * 1,368.00 0.00 30,766.32
BROEKMANN, PREP. COURT ORDER,
DISC. WITH JASA, CL.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,826.74
ADV. COOKE RE. DR. ORDER
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 30,887.16
ADV. COOKE ATT. DR. PROP.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING DR. PROP. BHV * 120.84 0.00 31,008.00
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TAX INVOICE
Our Reference: B Halliday
RELPAG / BH05
Date Details Reference Debit Credit Balance
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 31,068.42
ADV. BROWN ADV. AGREED ORDER
MADE ORDER COURT, ADV. REG.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM T | BHV * 120.84 0.00 31,189.26
BROEKMANN & SUGG./QUER. ON PROP.
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 120.84 0.00 31,310.10
ADV. COOKE COM. SUGG./QUER. T
BROEKMANN
21/04/2016 | ATTENDING & PERUSING EMAIL FROM BHV * 60.42 0.00 31,370.52
ADV. COOKE RE. CONF. 18H00
